
Johns Hopkins (11-22) -vs- George Washington (16-8)
11/22/2024 at Annapolis, MD (Lejeune Hall)

 
 

 

Date: 11/22/2024
Time: 6:00 PM
Site: Annapolis, MD
Venue: Lejeune Hall

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Johns Hopkins 2 1 4 1 8
George Washington 5 3 3 1 12

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:56 GW G Leo Lueddemann
1st 6:28 GW G-P Andrija Sekulic
1st 5:54 JHU G Quint Steffey
1st 4:26 GW G Yam Kabakov
1st 3:40 GW G Andrija Sekulic
1st 3:03 JHU G-E Alec Baker
1st 0:46 GW G-P Yam Kabakov
2nd 4:39 JHU G Quint Steffey
2nd 4:13 GW G-E Leo Lueddemann
2nd 2:07 GW G Kai De  Orbeta
2nd 1:31 GW G-P Yam Kabakov
3rd 5:35 GW G Adonis Vlassis
3rd 4:52 GW G Antonio Florena
3rd 3:57 JHU G Phillip Long
3rd 3:13 JHU G Alec Baker
3rd 2:17 JHU G-E Jason Mihalopoulos
3rd 1:58 GW G Adonis Vlassis
3rd 0:01 JHU G-E Alec Baker
4th 5:20 GW G-P Antonio Florena
4th 0:12 JHU G Ethan Babel

Team Statistics

JHU GW
Shots 34 12
Goals 8 12
Assists 6 1
Points 14 13
Exclusions 13 15
Steals 11 0
Sprints 2-0 2-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:47 JHU E-P Andrew Lee
1st 0:51 JHU E Phillip Long
1st 1:31 JHU E Alec Baker
1st 1:51 GW E-M Andrija Sekulic
1st 2:20 GW E Adonis Vlassis
1st 3:20 GW E Andrei Khudiakov
1st 4:15 GW E Joseph McCreary
1st 6:29 JHU E-P Alec Baker
2nd 1:32 JHU E-P Daniel Palfi
2nd 1:33 JHU E Daniel Palfi
2nd 2:45 JHU E-P Quint Steffey
2nd 3:12 GW E Antonio Florena
2nd 4:29 JHU E Ian Raley
2nd 5:19 JHU E Max Blecher
2nd 6:22 GW E Leo Lueddemann
3rd 0:18 GW E Kalan Smith
3rd 2:00 JHU E-P Ethan Babel
3rd 2:03 JHU E Owen Bartlett
3rd 2:18 GW E Rowan Keane

3rd 3:13 GW
E-
MAM Antonio Florena

3rd 5:18 GW E Andrei Khudiakov
3rd 7:04 GW E Leo Lueddemann
4th 0:59 GW E-P Kai De  Orbeta
4th 1:52 GW E Rowan Keane
4th 3:02 JHU E Ian Raley
4th 3:41 GW E Joseph McCreary
4th 5:21 JHU E-P Alec Baker
4th 7:15 GW E Yam Kabakov



Individual
 
 
Johns Hopkins 8

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Kyle Pearson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Chris Lo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Owen Bartlett 1 0 3 3 1 1 2 0 0-0
4 Max Blecher 5 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0-0
5 Quint Steffey 3 2 0 2 1 1 2 0 0-0
6 Alec Baker 5 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 2-0
7 Patrick Rooney 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0-0
8 Ethan Babel 2 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 0-0
9 Mark Poisler 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
10 Jason Mihalopoulos 2 1 0 1 0 3 0 1 0-0
11 Ian Raley 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0-0
14 Phillip Long 6 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0-0
17 Andrew Lee 2 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0-0
18 Daniel Palfi 4 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0-0
20 Liam Housenbold 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 34 8 6 14 13 14 11 4 2-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Kyle Pearson 32:00 12 11

Totals 12 11

George Washington 12

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Luca Castorina 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Yam Kabakov 3 3 1 4 1 0 0 0 1-0
3 Leo Lueddemann 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0-0
4 Alec Posluszny 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Antonio Florena 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0-0
6 Rowan Keane 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
7 Kai De  Orbeta 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
8 Andrija Sekulic 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
9 Kalan Smith 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1-0
10 Adonis Vlassis 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
11 Joseph McCreary 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
12 Griffin Yamaoka 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Patrick McCann 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Peter Durkovic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Andrei Khudiakov 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 12 12 1 13 15 1 0 0 2-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Luca Castorina 32:00 8 0

Totals 8 0


